
Texas Arlington (9-5/0-1) -vs- Coastal Carolina (7-7/1-0)
12/29/17 at HTC Center Conway, SC

 
 

 
 
Texas Arlington 65

Coastal Carolina 90

Date: 12/29/17
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 1223
Site: HTC Center Conway, SC
Referees: Chuck Jones, Lee Cassell, Todd Austin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Arlington 31 34 65
Coastal Carolina 42 48 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Wilson,Kaelon * 34 5-15 0-3 7-11 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 0 17
13 Hamilton,Johnny * 29 5-7 0-0 3-3 5-4 9 4 0 2 2 3 13
03 Hawkins,Nathan * 27 3-8 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 8
01 Neal,Erick * 33 2-7 1-5 2-4 0-1 1 4 6 1 0 2 7
25 Hervey,Kevin * 32 3-11 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 7
04 Turner,Davion 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
22 Kabadyundi,Link 6 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Harris,Julian 9 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
02 Bryant,DJ 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 Clarke,Mairega 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 204 22-58 5-22 16-26 12-22 34 19 11 13 2 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 10-26   38.46 % 3-13   23.08 % 11-19   57.89 %
Total 22-58   37.9 % 5-22   22.7 % 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Shaw, Jaylen * 26 8-12 2-3 8-10 0-6 6 1 7 1 0 1 26
02 Labinowicz, Artur * 31 4-10 3-6 4-5 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 0 15
30 Coleman, Josh * 13 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 0 4
40 Cuthbertson, Zac * 30 0-7 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 4 0 0 0
13 Lindsey, Matt * 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Bamba, Amidou 21 6-7 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 4 0 0 1 0 14
20 Beck, Demario 22 5-6 3-4 0-0 3-6 9 3 1 1 2 0 13
04 Adams, Christian 14 2-4 1-2 5-6 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 10
01 Sanders, Ajay 23 2-6 2-4 2-2 3-0 3 4 0 1 0 3 8
00 Brown, Tre 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 1 0
10 Gumbs-Frater, Tyrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 11-26 21-26 14-27 41 22 14 12 3 6 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 7-12   58.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 4-14   28.57 % 14-16   87.50 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 11-26   42.3 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 45
Largest Lead: 27 2nd-
02:12



First Half Box Score
Texas Arlington 31

Coastal Carolina 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Wilson,Kaelon 17 4-9 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 11
13 Hamilton,Johnny 16 3-5 0-0 1-1 2-3 5 0 0 0 2 1 7
3 Hawkins,Nathan 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
1 Neal,Erick 18 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 5
25 Hervey,Kevin 17 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
4 Turner,Davion 4 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
22 Kabadyundi,Link 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Harris,Julian 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
2 Bryant,DJ 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Clarke,Mairega 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-32 2-9 5-7 3-12 15 8 4 4 2 2 31
37.5 % 22.2 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shaw, Jaylen 11 2-5 1-1 2-3 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 0 7
2 Labinowicz, Artur 17 3-5 2-3 3-4 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 11
30 Coleman, Josh 8 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 4
40 Cuthbertson, Zac 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
13 Lindsey, Matt 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Bamba, Amidou 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
20 Beck, Demario 7 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 0 6
4 Adams, Christian 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
1 Sanders, Ajay 14 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
0 Brown, Tre 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Gumbs-Frater, Tyrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 7-12 7-10 9-15 24 7 6 7 2 0 42
48.3 % 58.3 % 70.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Texas Arlington 34

Coastal Carolina 48

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Wilson,Kaelon 17 1-6 0-1 4-7 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 6
13 Hamilton,Johnny 13 2-2 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 4 0 2 0 2 6
3 Hawkins,Nathan 13 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
1 Neal,Erick 15 0-4 0-3 2-4 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 1 2
25 Hervey,Kevin 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
4 Turner,Davion 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Kabadyundi,Link 6 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Harris,Julian 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
2 Bryant,DJ 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
23 Clarke,Mairega 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 103 10-26 3-13 11-19 9-10 19 11 7 9 0 3 34
38.5 % 23.1 % 57.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shaw, Jaylen 15 6-7 1-2 6-7 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 1 19
2 Labinowicz, Artur 14 1-5 1-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
30 Coleman, Josh 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
40 Cuthbertson, Zac 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 0
13 Lindsey, Matt 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Bamba, Amidou 13 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 8
20 Beck, Demario 15 3-4 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 7
4 Adams, Christian 9 2-3 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 8
1 Sanders, Ajay 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 3 2
0 Brown, Tre 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0
10 Gumbs-Frater, Tyrell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-29 4-14 14-16 5-12 17 15 8 5 1 6 48
51.7 % 28.6 % 87.5 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Arlington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
19:58 MISS JUMPER by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KAELON --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,ERICK 19:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
FOUL  by HAWKINS,NATHAN 19:42

19:42 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
19:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

TURNOVER  by WILSON,KAELON 19:35
18:50 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,MATT

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,NATHAN 18:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

18:37 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,AJAY
STEAL  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 18:32

18:18 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,NATHAN 18:09

18:02 MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,AJAY
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DJ --
GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,ERICK 17:45 3-4 H 1

17:31 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,DAVION 17:20

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JOSH
17:12 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JOSH(in the paint)
16:49 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,MATT

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JOSH
16:44 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JOSH

16:30 TURNOVER  by SHAW,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,KAELON 16:30 5-11 H 6
SUB IN by HARRIS,JULIAN 16:30
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 16:30

16:30 SUB IN by BECK,DEMARIO
16:30 SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
16:30 SUB IN by SANDERS,AJAY
16:30 SUB IN by BROWN,TRE
16:30 SUB OUT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
16:30 SUB OUT by SHAW,JAYLEN
16:30 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MATT
16:30 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by HERVEY,KEVIN 15:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

FOUL  by HAWKINS,NATHAN 15:38
15:38 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
15:38 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,KAELON(in the paint) 15:22 7-13 H 6
14:51 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JULIAN --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,KAELON 14:36

14:36 BLOCK  by BECK,DEMARIO
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO

14:23 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,AJAY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,NATHAN --

14:19 FOUL  by BECK,DEMARIO
SUB IN by CLARKE,MAIREGA 14:19
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NATHAN 14:19

14:19 SUB IN by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
14:19 SUB IN by SHAW,JAYLEN
14:19 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN



14:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,TRE
MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,MAIREGA 14:02
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,KAELON --

13:49 FOUL  by SANDERS,AJAY
GOOD FT by WILSON,KAELON 13:49 8-13 H 5
GOOD FT by WILSON,KAELON 13:49 9-13 H 4
SUB IN by BRYANT,DJ 13:49
SUB OUT by WILSON,KAELON 13:49

13:30 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,AJAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BECK,DEMARIO

13:23 TURNOVER  by BECK,DEMARIO
STEAL  by NEAL,ERICK 13:21
MISS JUMPER by HERVEY,KEVIN 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO
FOUL  by HARRIS,JULIAN 13:15
FOUL  by NEAL,ERICK 13:05
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 13:05
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JULIAN 13:05
FOUL  by CLARKE,MAIREGA 12:56

12:56 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
12:56 MISS FT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,DJ --
MISS JUMPER by HERVEY,KEVIN 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
12:14 MISS 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

-- REBOUND OFF by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
12:09 MISS JUMPER by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

BLOCK  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 12:09
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by TURNER,DAVION 12:09
SUB OUT by HERVEY,KEVIN 12:09

12:09 SUB IN by BAMBA,AMIDOU
12:09 SUB OUT by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

FOUL  by NEAL,ERICK 12:03
12:03 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN
12:03 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,DAVION 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN

11:41 MISS LAYUP by BAMBA,AMIDOU
BLOCK  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 11:41
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,ERICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:34 11-16 H 5

11:11 MISS JUMPER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,DAVION 11:00

11:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WILSON,KAELON 11:00
SUB OUT by NEAL,ERICK 11:00

10:48 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAMBA,AMIDOU

10:42 11-18 H 7 GOOD DUNK by BAMBA,AMIDOU(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,DAVION 10:32
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --
MISS DUNK by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN
09:53 11-20 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BAMBA,AMIDOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,MAIREGA 09:31

09:31 BLOCK  by BECK,DEMARIO
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

FOUL  by WILSON,KAELON 09:25
09:25 MISS FT by SHAW,JAYLEN



-- REBOUND OFF by BAMBA,AMIDOU
09:25 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by HERVEY,KEVIN --
SUB IN by HERVEY,KEVIN 09:25
SUB IN by NEAL,ERICK 09:25
SUB IN by HAWKINS,NATHAN 09:25
SUB OUT by CLARKE,MAIREGA 09:25
SUB OUT by BRYANT,DJ 09:25
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAVION 09:25
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOHNNY(in the paint) 09:21 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by NEAL,ERICK --

09:10 FOUL  by BAMBA,AMIDOU
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 09:07 14-20 H 6

09:07 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TRE
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,KAELON 09:07
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOHNNY(in the paint) 09:07 16-20 H 4

09:07 16-22 H 6 GOOD DUNK by BAMBA,AMIDOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

09:07 SUB IN by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
09:07 SUB IN by BROWN,TRE
09:07 SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
09:07 SUB OUT by BECK,DEMARIO
09:07 SUB OUT by SANDERS,AJAY
09:07 SUB OUT by SHAW,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,KAELON(in the paint) 07:50 18-22 H 4
GOOD 3PTR by HERVEY,KEVIN 07:39 21-22 H 1

07:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KAELON 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN
06:49 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
06:35 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JOSH

GOOD FT by HARRIS,JULIAN 06:17 22-22
MISS FT by HARRIS,JULIAN 06:12

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:12 SUB IN by SANDERS,AJAY
06:12 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
05:59 TURNOVER  by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

SUB IN by HARRIS,JULIAN 05:59
SUB IN by TURNER,DAVION 05:59
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KAELON 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN
05:38 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 05:24
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JULIAN 05:24
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,NATHAN 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JOSH
05:00 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,AJAY

GOOD DUNK by TURNER,DAVION(in the paint) 04:46 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by HERVEY,KEVIN --

04:28 MISS 3PTR by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KAELON --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,DAVION 04:19
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 04:19
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAVION 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JOSH
04:19 SUB IN by SHAW,JAYLEN
04:19 SUB OUT by BAMBA,AMIDOU
04:19 SUB OUT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
04:15 FOUL  by BROWN,TRE



03:55 FOUL  by BECK,DEMARIO
MISS 3PTR by HERVEY,KEVIN 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TRE
03:40 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BECK,DEMARIO

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TRE
TURNOVER  by WILSON,KAELON 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
03:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,TRE
03:12 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BECK,DEMARIO

-- ASSIST  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
GOOD DUNK by HAMILTON,JOHNNY(in the paint) 03:00 26-34 H 8
ASSIST  by HAWKINS,NATHAN --

02:44 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN
GOOD LAYUP by HERVEY,KEVIN(in the paint) 02:21 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by NEAL,ERICK --

01:54 28-40 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,AJAY
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN

01:34 FOUL  by BAMBA,AMIDOU
MISS FT by WILSON,KAELON 01:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,KAELON 01:34 29-40 H 11
SUB IN by BRYANT,DJ 01:34
SUB IN by CLARKE,MAIREGA 01:34
SUB OUT by NEAL,ERICK 01:34
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NATHAN 01:34

01:34 SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
01:34 SUB IN by BROWN,TRE
01:34 SUB IN by BAMBA,AMIDOU
01:34 SUB OUT by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
01:34 SUB OUT by SHAW,JAYLEN
01:22 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
01:22 SUB IN by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
01:22 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
01:09 TURNOVER  by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

SUB IN by NEAL,ERICK 01:09
SUB OUT by BRYANT,DJ 01:09
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KAELON 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JOSH
FOUL  by HERVEY,KEVIN 00:55

00:55 MISS FT by COLEMAN,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MAIREGA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,KAELON(in the paint) 00:45 31-40 H 9

00:21 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,AJAY

00:02 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Arlington Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
20:00 SUB IN by SANDERS,AJAY
20:00 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,MATT
19:50 FOUL  by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

TURNOVER  by HERVEY,KEVIN 19:42
19:21 MISS 3PTR by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by HERVEY,KEVIN 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
18:56 TURNOVER  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

STEAL  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 18:54
GOOD JUMPER by HERVEY,KEVIN 18:50 33-42 H 9
ASSIST  by NEAL,ERICK --



FOUL  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 18:39
FOUL  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 18:24

18:18 FOUL  by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
18:18 TURNOVER  by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
18:08 FOUL  by SANDERS,AJAY

MISS 3PTR by NEAL,ERICK 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

17:45 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,KAELON --

17:42 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JOSH
MISS DUNK by WILSON,KAELON 17:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
17:23 MISS 3PTR by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by HERVEY,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,NATHAN 17:13
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,KAELON --

17:07 FOUL  by SANDERS,AJAY
MISS FT by WILSON,KAELON 17:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,KAELON 17:07 34-42 H 8

17:07 SUB IN by BECK,DEMARIO
17:07 SUB IN by BAMBA,AMIDOU
17:07 SUB OUT by SANDERS,AJAY
17:07 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JOSH
16:56 FOUL  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,KAELON 16:28
-- REBOUND DEF by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

FOUL  by HAWKINS,NATHAN 16:20
16:20 34-43 H 9 GOOD FT by BAMBA,AMIDOU
16:20 34-44 H 10 GOOD FT by BAMBA,AMIDOU

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,NATHAN 16:07 37-44 H 7
ASSIST  by NEAL,ERICK --

15:45 37-47 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,JAYLEN
GOOD DUNK by HAMILTON,JOHNNY(in the paint) 15:26 39-47 H 8
ASSIST  by WILSON,KAELON --

15:12 39-50 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN

FOUL  by NEAL,ERICK 15:05
15:00 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,NATHAN 14:58 42-51 H 9
ASSIST  by WILSON,KAELON --

14:47 MISS 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
REBOUND DEF by NEAL,ERICK --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 14:37

14:07 MISS JUMPER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
-- REBOUND OFF by BECK,DEMARIO

14:03 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BECK,DEMARIO(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,NATHAN(in the paint) 13:55 44-53 H 9

13:24 MISS 3PTR by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --

13:17 SUB IN by SANDERS,AJAY
13:17 SUB OUT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
13:02 FOUL  by BAMBA,AMIDOU

MISS FT by WILSON,KAELON 13:02
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,NATHAN --
TURNOVER  by NEAL,ERICK 12:53

12:52 STEAL  by SHAW,JAYLEN
12:49 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOHNNY(in the paint) 12:36 46-55 H 9
ASSIST  by NEAL,ERICK --

12:16 MISS 3PTR by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,AJAY



11:58 46-57 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BECK,DEMARIO
-- ASSIST  by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,NATHAN 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO

11:28 46-59 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BAMBA,AMIDOU(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN

MISS JUMPER by HERVEY,KEVIN 11:13
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --

11:10 FOUL  by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:10
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 11:10 47-59 H 12
GOOD FT by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 11:10 48-59 H 11
SUB IN by TURNER,DAVION 11:10
SUB IN by HARRIS,JULIAN 11:10
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NATHAN 11:10
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 11:10

11:10 SUB IN by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
11:10 SUB OUT by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
10:50 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BAMBA,AMIDOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,DAVION 10:40 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by NEAL,ERICK --
SUB IN by CLARKE,MAIREGA 10:40
SUB OUT by HERVEY,KEVIN 10:40

10:20 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,AJAY
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,MAIREGA --

10:09 FOUL  by SANDERS,AJAY
GOOD FT by NEAL,ERICK 10:09 52-61 H 9
MISS FT by NEAL,ERICK 10:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO
10:09 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JOSH
10:09 SUB IN by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
10:09 SUB OUT by SANDERS,AJAY
10:09 SUB OUT by BAMBA,AMIDOU
09:55 52-63 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KAELON 09:42
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN

FOUL  by NEAL,ERICK 09:33
09:33 MISS FT by SHAW,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:33 52-64 H 12 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN

SUB IN by BRYANT,DJ 09:33
SUB OUT by NEAL,ERICK 09:33

09:33 SUB IN by BROWN,TRE
09:33 SUB OUT by SHAW,JAYLEN
09:19 FOUL  by BROWN,TRE

MISS FT by BRYANT,DJ 09:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRYANT,DJ 09:19 53-64 H 11
SUB IN by KABADYUNDI,LINK 09:19
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JULIAN 09:19

09:09 MISS JUMPER by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

08:49 53-67 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by BECK,DEMARIO

TURNOVER  by BRYANT,DJ 08:31
08:29 STEAL  by BROWN,TRE

08:27 53-69 H 16
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,TRE
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 08:12
SUB IN by HERVEY,KEVIN 08:12
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAVION 08:12



08:12 SUB IN by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
08:12 SUB OUT by BECK,DEMARIO
08:09 FOUL  by BROWN,TRE

GOOD FT by WILSON,KAELON 08:02 54-69 H 15
GOOD FT by WILSON,KAELON 08:02 55-69 H 14
FOUL  by KABADYUNDI,LINK 07:37

07:37 MISS FT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAVION --

07:37 55-70 H 15 GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by NEAL,ERICK 07:37
SUB OUT by BRYANT,DJ 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by BAMBA,AMIDOU
07:37 SUB IN by SHAW,JAYLEN
07:37 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JOSH
07:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,TRE

GOOD DUNK by KABADYUNDI,LINK(in the paint) 07:34 57-70 H 13
07:23 57-72 H 15 GOOD DUNK by BAMBA,AMIDOU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,JAYLEN
MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,MAIREGA 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
06:45 57-74 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,JAYLEN

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,KAELON(in the paint) 06:32 59-74 H 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 06:26
SUB IN by HAWKINS,NATHAN 06:26
SUB OUT by KABADYUNDI,LINK 06:26
SUB OUT by CLARKE,MAIREGA 06:26

06:13 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by NEAL,ERICK 06:11

06:07 FOUL  by SHAW,JAYLEN
MISS FT by WILSON,KAELON 06:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILSON,KAELON 06:07 60-74 H 14

06:07 SUB IN by BECK,DEMARIO
06:07 SUB OUT by BAMBA,AMIDOU

FOUL  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 05:54
05:54 60-75 H 15 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN
05:54 60-76 H 16 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN
05:50 TURNOVER  by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
05:44 FOUL  by BECK,DEMARIO

GOOD FT by NEAL,ERICK 05:44 61-76 H 15
MISS FT by NEAL,ERICK 05:44
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 05:41
SUB IN by CLARKE,MAIREGA 05:41
SUB OUT by WILSON,KAELON 05:41

05:29 TURNOVER  by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR
STEAL  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 05:26
MISS 3PTR by HERVEY,KEVIN 05:19
REBOUND OFF by HERVEY,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,ERICK 05:13
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,ERICK 05:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILSON,KAELON 05:01
SUB OUT by CLARKE,MAIREGA 05:01
MISS 3PTR by HERVEY,KEVIN 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
04:34 MISS LAYUP by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC

REBOUND DEF by HERVEY,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,KAELON 04:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,JAYLEN



04:15 61-78 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILSON,KAELON 04:15

04:15 61-79 H 18 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN
04:15 SUB IN by BAMBA,AMIDOU
04:15 SUB IN by SANDERS,AJAY
04:15 SUB OUT by CUTHBERTSON,ZAC
04:15 SUB OUT by LABINOWICZ,ARTUR

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,KAELON 04:09
04:09 BLOCK  by BAMBA,AMIDOU

REBOUND OFF by WILSON,KAELON --
TURNOVER  by HERVEY,KEVIN 04:00

03:57 STEAL  by SANDERS,AJAY
03:40 61-81 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NEAL,ERICK 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO

03:24 61-84 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by BECK,DEMARIO
-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,NATHAN 03:05
03:02 STEAL  by SANDERS,AJAY

FOUL  by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 02:39
02:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:39 61-85 H 24 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN
02:39 61-86 H 25 GOOD FT by SHAW,JAYLEN

SUB IN by CLARKE,MAIREGA 02:39
SUB IN by KABADYUNDI,LINK 02:39
SUB IN by HARRIS,JULIAN 02:39
SUB IN by TURNER,DAVION 02:39
SUB IN by BRYANT,DJ 02:39
SUB OUT by NEAL,ERICK 02:39
SUB OUT by HERVEY,KEVIN 02:39
SUB OUT by WILSON,KAELON 02:39
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOHNNY 02:39
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,NATHAN 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by BROWN,TRE
02:39 SUB OUT by SHAW,JAYLEN
02:29 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BECK,DEMARIO
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JULIAN 02:20

02:17 STEAL  by SANDERS,AJAY
FOUL  by CLARKE,MAIREGA 02:12

02:12 61-87 H 26 GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
02:12 61-88 H 27 GOOD FT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
01:59 FOUL  by BAMBA,AMIDOU

GOOD FT by HARRIS,JULIAN 01:59 62-88 H 26
GOOD FT by HARRIS,JULIAN 01:59 63-88 H 25

01:36 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,TRE
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAVION --

01:26 FOUL  by BROWN,TRE
MISS FT by KABADYUNDI,LINK 01:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KABADYUNDI,LINK 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BECK,DEMARIO
01:26 MISS 3PTR by BECK,DEMARIO

-- REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,AJAY
FOUL  by TURNER,DAVION 01:26

01:20 63-89 H 26 GOOD FT by SANDERS,AJAY
01:08 63-90 H 27 GOOD FT by SANDERS,AJAY
01:08 SUB IN by LINDSEY,MATT
01:08 SUB IN by GUMBS-FRATER,TYRELL
01:08 SUB OUT by ADAMS,CHRISTIAN
01:08 SUB OUT by SANDERS,AJAY

TURNOVER  by CLARKE,MAIREGA 00:56



00:56 STEAL  by LINDSEY,MATT
00:37 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,MATT

REBOUND DEF by KABADYUNDI,LINK --
GOOD DUNK by KABADYUNDI,LINK(in the paint) 00:26 65-90 H 25
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JULIAN --


